1
AC-DC
power supplies
	f 130W fan cooled 100W convection cooled
	f 101.6 x 50.8mm (4” x 2”) footprint, 32.5mm profile
	f Regulated single outputs 12V to 48VDC
	f Input range 80 to 264VAC
	f Medical & ITE safety approvals

The ECS130 is available in two versions, standard as a 101.6 x 50.8mm (4” x 2”) open
frame with a 32.5mm profile, alternatively, the -C version is supplied with a 114.0 x
64.0 x 39.0mm vented cover kit fitted. With high efficiency, high power density, low
leakage currents and medical 2 X MOPP rating, the ECS130 is ideal for medical, industrial
electronics and ITE applications requiring a compact, high power density chassis mount
power supply.
ECS130 series
xppower.com
Features Applications Dimensions
101.6 x 50.8 x 32.5mm (4.00” x 2.00” x 1.28”)
Models & ratings
Model number(2)
Output
Output voltage Output current(1)
Forced Cooled (10CFM) Convection-cooled
ECS130US12 130W 100W 12.0VDC 10.9A
ECS130US15 130W 100W 15.0VDC 8.7A
ECS130US18 130W 100W 18.0VDC 7.3A
ECS130US24 130W 100W 24.0VDC 5.4A
ECS130US28 130W 100W 28.0VDC 4.7A
ECS130US48 130W 100W 48.0VDC 2.7A
1. �For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number or order part no. ECM130 COVER for standalone cover, see derating curve.
The cover is not suitable for Class II installations. ‘-C’
Notes:
Fan